
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023428-2023 

Contract

project_8303 - 000382 Al Noor Primary School Catering
Services

Al-Noor Voluntary Aided Muslim Primary School

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-023428
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c954  
Published 10 August 2023, 2:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Al-Noor Voluntary Aided Muslim Primary School

619-629 Green Lane, Goodmayes, Ilford,

Essex

IG3 9RP

Email

someera.butt@al-noorprimary.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023428-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023428-2023
mailto:someera.butt@al-noorprimary.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

https://www.al-noorprimary.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.al-noorprimary.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

project_8303 - 000382 Al Noor Primary School Catering Services

Reference number

000382 Project_8303

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55520000 - Catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Catering Services for Al Noor Primary School. The service will operate for a
maximum of 190 days per year. The organisation must be Halal Monitoring Committee
(HMC) certified to apply for this contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £951,805

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

55520000 - Catering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Ilford, Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Catering Services for Al Noor Primary School. The service will operate for a
maximum of 190 days per year. The organisation must be Halal Monitoring Committee
(HMC) certified to apply for this contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Customer Service and Delivery / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Added value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for a further 2x12 months following the initial 3 year term

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-013992

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

000382 Project_8303

Lot No

1

Title

Al Noor Primary School Catering Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/013992-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

All Season Foods Ltd

88 Mile End Rd, Stepney Green,

London

E1 4U

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £951,805



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Al Noor Primary School

619-629 Green Lane, Goodmayes, Ilford,

Essex,

IG3 9RP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T03:24:55+0100
	TCPDF




